hereby inform that the Board of Directors of the Company has, in its meeting held today i.e. Tuesday, 
January 20, 2026, inter-alia considered and approved the following: 

1. Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and
nine months ended December 31, 2025.

2. Grant of 9,12,500 (Nine lakh twelve thousand five hundred) Stock Options to eligible employees
under CAGL Employees Stock Option Plan – 2011, based on the approval & recommendation of
Nomination & Remuneration Committee of the Board.

In this connection, we enclose the following documents: 

a) a copy of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) along with Limited Review

[...]

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 
Encl.: As above 

Annexure 1 

Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 read with  
SEBI Circular dated November 11, 2024 

A. Grant of ESOP 

Brief details of options granted 

Approved Grant of 9,12,500 (Nine lakh twelve thousand five 
hundred) Stock Options to eligible employees under CAGL 
Employees Stock Option Plan – 2011, based on the 
recommendation of Nomination & Remuneration Committee 
of the Board.  

Whether the scheme is in terms of 
SEBI (SBEB) Regulations, 2021 (if 
applicable)